

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 416 OF 2013
(for prel.hearing)

GEETA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANDEEP KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay)

Date: 05/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.(SCLSC)
Ms.Pooja Kabra, Adv.
Ms.Nikita Kabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice.

There shall be interim stay of further proceedings in H.M.A.No.1527 of 2010 titled as "Sandeep Kumar Vs. Geeta Devi", pending in the Family Court at Saket, New Delhi, until further orders.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar