

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 416/2013

GEETA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANDEEP KUMAR
(office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 12/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, notice on the respondent be served
through Family Court at Saket, New Delhi.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Jaswinder Kaur)
Court Master