

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil)

No(s). 416/2013

GEETA DEVI  
)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANDEEP KUMAR  
)

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 12/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

not  
sole  
eeks.  
Learned counsel for the petitioner has  
furnished fresh and complete address of the  
respondent. The same be filed within three w

Issue notice thereafter.

List on 12.01.2016.

(RACHNA GUPTA

A)

Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Vinod Kumar  
Date: 2015.10.12  
17:22:34 IST  
Reason: